

To, The Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

## Sub: Voting Results of Postal Ballot

Pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and Postal Ballot Notice dated 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2019, please find enclosed herewith the voting results of Postal Ballot along with Scrutinizer's Report on E-voting and Postal Ballot issued by M/s. Samdani Shah & Kabra, Practising Company Secretaries, the Scrutinizer for the following Ordinary Resolution passed with requisite majority:

1. Approval for Material Related Party Transactions with Alembic Pharmaceuticals Limited.

We request you to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Alembic Limited

Drigesh Mittal Company Secretary

Encl.: A/a.



## **ALEMBIC LIMITED**

REGD. OFFICE : ALEMBIC ROAD, VADODARA - 390 003. • TEL : (0265) 2280550 • FAX : (0265) 2282506 website : www.alembiclimited.com • E-mail : alembic.investors@alembic.co.in • CIN : L26100GJ1907PLC000033 • PAN : AABCA7950P

			Alembi	c Limited - Voting	Results				
Date of the	AGM		Not Applicable						
Total numbe	er of sharehold	ers on record date	25,67,81,828						
No. of share	holders presen	t in the meeting ei	Not Applicable						
Promoters a	nd Promoter Gro	oup							
Public			-						
No. of share	holders attende	ed the meeting thr	Not Applicable						
Promoters an	nd Promoter Gro	oup	-						
Public			-						
Agenda wis	e disclosure								
Approval for	r Material Relate	ed Party Transacti	ons with Alemb	oic Pharmaceutic	als Limited				
<b>Resolution</b>	required: (Ordir	nary/Special)	Ordinary						
Whether promoter/promoter group are interested in the agenda/resolution?						Yes*			
Category	Mode of Voting	No. of shares held	No. of votes polled	% of Votes Polled on outstanding shares	No. of Votes – in favour	No. of Votes – against	% of Votes in favour on votes polled	% of Votes against on votes polled	
		(1)	(2)	(3)=[(2)/(1)]*100	(4)	(5)	(6)=[(4)/(2)]*100	(7)= [(5)/(2)]*100	
Promoter and	d E-voting		-	-	-	-	-	-	
Promoter	Poll	16,50,59,983	-		-			an tha an the state of the	
Group	Postal Ballot		-	-	-	_		-	
	Total	16,50,59,983							
Public	E-voting		1,61,21,035	83.40%	1,61,21,035	-	100.00%	-	
Institutions	Poll	1,93,30,511	- 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 11 - 1	-	-	-		-	
	Postal Ballot		-	-	-	-			
	Total	1,93,30,511	1,61,21,035	83.40%	1,61,21,035	-	100.00%	-	
Public Non-	E-voting		9,16,507	1.27%	8,65,566	50,941	94.44%	5.56%	
Institutions	Poll	7,23,91,334	-		2 - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A - A -	-	-	-	
	Postal Ballot		1,26,969	0.18%	1,26,862	107	99.92%	0.08%	
	Total	7,23,91,334	10,43,476	1.44%	9,92,428	51,048	95.11%	4.89%	
Total	ALC I	25,67,81,828	1,71,64,511	6.68%	1,71,13,463	51,048	99.70%	0.30%	

WADOD KRA M

Shah a

Page 1 of 3

VADODARA

## **Consolidated Scrutinizer's Report**

Τo,

The Chairman, Alembic Limited "Sanskruti", Alembic Corporate Conference Center, Opp. Pragati Sahakari Bank Limited, Alembic Colony, Vadodara – 390 003.

Scrutinizer's Report on Postal Ballot including voting by Electronic Means in respect of the resolution contained in the Notice dated January 30, 2019.

Dear Sir,

I, S. Samdani, Partner, Samdani Shah & Kabra, Company Secretaries, have been appointed as a Scrutinizer by the Board of Directors of **Alembic Limited**, for scrutinizing Postal Ballot voting including voting by electronic means in respect of the passing of the resolution contained in the notice dated January 30, 2019 through Postal Ballot.

The Management of the company is responsible to ensure compliance with the requirements of the relevant provisions of (i) The Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules made there under; (ii) the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and (iii) Secretarial Standard – 2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India, relating to the Postal Ballot voting including voting by electronic means. My responsibility as a Scrutinizer is restricted to give a Consolidated Report on the votes cast by the members for the resolution contained in the Notice dated January 30, 2019, based upon:

- a. The report generated from the e-voting platform provided by Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL), the authorized agency engaged by the Company to provide e-voting facilities and;
- b. The scrutiny of Postal Ballot received till 05:00 p.m. as on March 21, 2019.
- 1. I submit my report as under:
- 1.1 After the time fixed for remote e-voting, i.e. 05:00 p.m. on March 21, 2019, a final electronic report of e-voting was generated by me accessing the data available to me from the website <u>https://www.evotingindia.com</u> of Central Depository Services (India) Limited, the authorized agency to provide e-voting facility in presence of two witnesses, who are not in employment of the Company, namely Ms. Monika Negi, residing at A 143, Taksh Divine, Near Nijanand Ashram, Ankhol, Vadodara-390019 and Ms. Vrunda Patel, residing at "Akshar Bhawan" Barela Lakkadpitha Vadodara-390001.

702, Ocean, Sarabhai Compound, Near Centre Square Mall, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Road, Vadodara-390023. Ph: +91 265 2988933-2311933, 9723462962. E-mail: cssamdani@gmail.com C

The witnesses have signed below in confirmation of the remote votes being unlocked in their presence.

Monika Negi

Ms. Vrunda Patel

- 1.2 The Physical Postal Ballots, received till time fixed for the closing of the Postal Ballot i.e. March 21, 2019, were diligently scrutinized and reconciled with the records maintained by the company/Link Intime India Pvt Ltd., the Registrar and Transfer Agency of the company and the authorizations lodged with the company.
- 1.3 The Postal Ballot papers which were incomplete and which were otherwise found defective have been treated as invalid and kept separately.
- The result of the scrutiny of the above Postal Ballot voting including voting by electronic means in respect of passing of resolution contained in notice dated January 30, 2019 is as under:

## 2.1 Resolution (Business) No. 1: (Ordinary Resolution)

Approval for Material Related Party Transactions with Alembic Pharmaceuticals Limited.

Voting Description	c	Remote e-voting			through Ballots	Consolidated voting results			
	Descriptio	Number of Members who voted	Number of Shares for which valid votes Cast	Number of Members who voted (in person or by proxy)	Number of Shares for which valid votes cast	Total number of Members who voted	Total number of Shares for which valid votes cast	Percentage of votes to total number of valid votes cast	
Vote favo		96	16986601	145	126862	241	17113463	99.70	
Vote agai		11	50941	3	107	14	51048	0.30	
Tota	I	107	17037542	148	126969	255	17164511	100.00	
<b>Inva</b> vote		0	0	66	26609	66	26609	N.A.	

**3.** The electronic data along with the Postal Ballots and all the other relevant records relating to e-voting and the Postal Ballots received are under my safe custody and will be handed over to the Chairman / Managing Director duly authorized by the Board for preserving safely after the Chairman signs the minutes.

702, Ocean, Sarabhai Compound, Near Centre Square Mall, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Road, Vadodara-390023. Ph: +91 265 2988933-2311933, 9723462962. E-mail: cssamdani@gmail.com

K

SRAL220319

Page 2 of 3

VADODARA

Shah

ny Sect

- 4. We report that the aforesaid resolution carried with requisite majority.
- 5. You may accordingly declare the result of voting by Postal Ballot.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

S. Samda

Partner Samdani Shah & Kabra Company Secretaries CP No. 2863

Vadodara, March 22, 2019





SRAL220319

702, Ocean, Sarabhai Compound, Near Centre Square Mall, Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Road, Vadodara-390023. Ph: +91 265 2988933-2311933, 9723462962. E-mail: cssamdani@gmail.com